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L eiU atiiw on WbAmum Wages for Arricaltural Lsbonrers

1441. SHRI HITENDRA DESAI:
Will the Minister of PARLIAMEN­
TARY AFFAIRS AND LABOUR
be pleased to state:

(a) is government considering to bring central legislation on minimum wages for agricultural labourers; and

(b) it so, when will the said bill be introduced in Parliament?

tH s M m sm m  ow p a r lia ­
m en ta ry A ffa ir s a n d labour
(SHRI RAVINDRA. VARMA): («)
There is a central law on minimum wages, namely Minimum Wages Act,
194ft, which is applicable to agricultu »l labourers alto;

(b) Does not. arise, in view of the answer (a) abriVe.

a —• --̂  . •...... al ■...̂-i._'m-W w  « i  i w b  v  w n f tnsfw tw r a
m M«r
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Reservatkm of Berths In Frontier Mail and Delux Trains

1448. DR. BALDEV PARKASH:
WiU the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state;

(a) the total number of berths in Frontier Mail and Delux trains fmm Amritsar to Bombay and the quota of berths in each train to be reserved from Amritsar to Bombay respectively;

(b) the number of chair car seats In Hnd class air conditioned coacfh frdfll

